PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

T604 - PW3 Rain Trousers

Collection: PW3

Range: All Weather Protection

Shell Fabric: 300D Breathable: 100% Polyester 300D
Oxford, Stain Resistant Finish, Double PU Coated, 190g
Outer Carton: 22

Product information

This highly innovative, waterproof and extremely breathable trousers
boasts a multitude of useful features including reflective piping, secure
zipped storage pockets, external kneepad pockets, rule pocket and extra-
long side leg zips for ease of taking on and off. It features an elevated
padded back panel keeping the lower back warm and protected. The stylish
slimline fit and contemporary design guarantees that the wearer will stand
out from the crowd.

PW3

Utilising premium fabrics, products are engineered for flexibility across a
diverse range of industry and trade end uses and offer exceptional value.

All Weather Protection

Portwest All Weather Protection is engineered with exceptional fabrics and
designs, allowing an easy transition between work and leisure. Tested to
withstand the rigours of everyday wear, each garment has been designed
and manufactured using the best quality materials and high technology
construction techniques to ensure total satisfaction with wear after wear.

Standards

EN 343 Class 3:3 X (WP 10,000mm, MVP 10,000g/M?/24hr)

Features

- Extremely water resistant PFAS free Texpel™ Splash Eco fabric finish,
water beads away from fabric surface

- Waterproof with taped seams preventing water penetration
- Fully elasticated waistband for ultimate wearer comfort

- Ergonomically shaped hem for the perfect fit over boots

- Side zip leg opening for easy access

- 8 pockets for ample storage

- Rule pocket

- Easy access cargo pockets

- Large back zip pocket for multiple storage options

- Unlined

- Twin-stitched seams for extra durability
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T604 - PW3 Rain Trousers
Commodity Code: 6210400000

Test House

Wash Care
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
T604BKRXS
T604BKRS
T604BKRM

T604BKRL
T604BKRXL
T604BKRXXL
T604BKRXXXL

=XKW

Colour
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black

Weight(Kg)
0.5700
0.5940
0.6240
0.6580
0.6660
0.6840
0.7020

Cubic(m?)
0.0578
0.0578
0.0578
0.0578
0.0578
0.0578
0.0578

EAN13

5036108352821
5036108352807
5036108352791
5036108352784
5036108352814
5036108352838
5036108362172

GTIN/DUN14

25036108841442
25036108841428
25036108841411
25036108841404
25036108841435
25036108841459
25036108851205
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