

### PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

## T604 - PW3 Rain Trousers

Collection: PW3

**Range:** All Weather Protection

**Shell Fabric:** 300D Breathable: 100% Polyester 300D Oxford, Stain Resistant Finish, Double PU Coated

190g

## **Product information**

This highly innovative, waterproof and extremely breathable trousers boasts a multitude of useful features including reflective piping, secure zipped storage pockets, external kneepad pockets, rule pocket and extra-long side leg zips for ease of taking on and off. It features an elevated padded back panel keeping the lower back warm and protected. The stylish slimline fit and contemporary design guarantees that the wearer will stand out from the crowd.

### **Standards**

EN 343 Class 3:3 X (WP 10,000mm, MVP  $10,000q/M^2/24hr$ )

### PW3

Utilising premium fabrics, products are engineered for flexibility across a diverse range of industry and trade end uses and offer exceptional value.

## **All Weather Protection**

Portwest All Weather Protection is engineered with exceptional fabrics and designs, allowing an easy transition between work and leisure. Tested to withstand the rigours of everyday wear, each garment has been designed and manufactured using the best quality materials and high technology construction techniques to ensure total satisfaction with wear after wear.

#### **Features**

- Extremely water resistant PFAS free Texpel™
  Splash Eco fabric finish, water beads away from fabric surface
- Fully elasticated waistband for ultimate wearer comfort
- Side zip leg opening for easy access
- Ergonomically shaped hem for the perfect fit over boots
- Waterproof with taped seams preventing water penetration
- 8 pockets for ample storage





## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

# T604 - PW3 Rain Trousers Commodity Code: 6210400000

**Test House** 

**Wash Care** 



## **Carton Dimensions/Weight**

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
T604BKRXS	Black	43.0	28.0	48.0	0.5700	0.0578	5036108352821	25036108841442
T604BKRS	Black	43.0	28.0	48.0	0.5940	0.0578	5036108352807	25036108841428
T604BKRM	Black	43.0	28.0	48.0	0.6240	0.0578	5036108352791	25036108841411
T604BKRL	Black	43.0	28.0	48.0	0.6580	0.0578	5036108352784	25036108841404
T604BKRXL	Black	43.0	28.0	48.0	0.6660	0.0578	5036108352814	25036108841435
T604BKRXXL	Black	43.0	28.0	48.0	0.6840	0.0578	5036108352838	25036108841459
T604BKRXXXL	Black	43.0	28.0	48.0	0.7020	0.0578	5036108362172	25036108851205